

Cr. R. No. 4146/2013

26.12.2013

Present: Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meenakshi Sharma & Mr. Parmod Thakur, Addl. AGs, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No. 11679/2013

Heard. Allowed. The personal bond as per order dated 31.10.2013, be executed within a further period of four weeks from today. Application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

December 26, 2013
(vikrant)