

Cr.R No. 4146 of 2013

25.08.2025 Present: Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate for
appellant.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Notice issued to the petitioner
informing him about the appointment of learned
counsel as Additional Advocate General is
awaited. However, Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma,
Advocate(HIM No. 107 of 2007) has put in
appearance on behalf of the appellant and filed
Memo of Appearance for today. Learned counsel
prays for and granted two weeks' time for filing
POA on behalf of petitioner, failing which the
petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.08.2025
(Shalini)