

Nanhey vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 4146 of 2013

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent-State.

It has been submitted that Power of Attorney has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place on record, if otherwise in order and list the matter thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th October, 2025
(Nikita)